\

N

S~

7
A

NWA

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA

P, . = ! MATERIAL:
-Tri'#PP Tlptl ptapo” wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 1 OF 37




A

safety area

8195

6808

1500

\ 500/”“‘\‘\\‘ /‘ QQQ
; : , <
| 7 2000
O
Kex ® O 2
QX o o
N OO \

92808

4766

safety area: 52,53 m?

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy5h|p GUSTAV VASA
"Ellff T i ti t a (!0 MATERIAL: K
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | scae 00 SHEET 2 OF 37




foundation

370

850

850

850

\\ 11

/ 'y

370

1863

1
N
(O
o
N
|| (D
N 1
o
<
o~
N D N 1
o OO—D—>—D |
R 3
Y s} ! !
OG SO I
N
o
Ln
||
|
o0
L
Ln
||

850_| 850

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 3 OF 37




dimensions

A
|
—
o
N >
B | S < ( B
\/ AN
I
d II H \

- _ | X _ é _l] [

B 6808 - L 4766 N
C C

round
o g
wn
/! |
ground S
@ DIVENSIONS ARE I MILLMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
concrete 8 WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM122
\v/ ~O NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
5 DRAWN| R Fedotov 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
300 MATERIAL: )
® | | wood, metal, plastic A4

=

LA Tiptiptap™

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 4 OF 37



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

L
g
AT

Tiptiptap®™*

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 5 OF 37




1

2

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

1

MM122 platform 1

2 MM122 platform 2

3 MM122 platform 3

4 stair 2 steps

5 stair 4 steps

6 MM122 front figure

7 MM122 front panel

8 MM122 center panel

9 MM122 rear big panel

10 panel 700x750

11 panel 300x740

12 panel 432x700

13 slide guard block

14 slide h-1200

15 MM122 big wheel

16 post figure

17 latern

18 pole basket panel

19 flag

20 MM122 sandbox
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILLIVETERS PARTNOMBER [DRENO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM122

DRAWN E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 6 OF 37




corner (scale 1:5)

MM122 front tip

MM122 front right

MM122 front left

MM122

13 pc.

MM122 right

2 pC.

2 pcC.

MM122 left

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy5h|p GUSTAV VASA
f-'lf' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: .
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | scae 00 SHEET 7 OF 37




corner (scale 1:3)

N/

3 pc.

] post B, E
4 pcC.

560
} post L, N
o 4 pc
post H, K
/
% 5 pc.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
flp' T t' t o MATERIAL: )
T;#PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:3 SHEET 8 OF 37




corner (scale 1:3)

corner 45x60

@g slide corner 58x30
\\/

/ corner 45x120x45
4 post O, P

stair corner
left, right

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRANM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy5h|p GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

‘F' . - "
;i":PP Tlptl ptapo” wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:3 SHEET 9 OF 37




Wood profile post gap and

groundfixing assembly

Mé Nut cover

5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

metal groundfixing\

il

e

6 x 90 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K

Mé Nut cover cap

H,Vm @\&@

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO10
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre Brita

d  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:6

SHEET 10 OF 37




1

2

MM122 post location

y

B]846

A2350

/\

/

[
F 1200

C

\
\

C]HOO Disso  Eiseo
.

C

3070

HQ]OO

\

\

\

\

)

|21OO

(1]
G200

J1 ..
g
- meo
Rie éom

|_ 2300 M 2300 N 2300
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy5h|p GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

Tiptiptap®™*

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 11 OF 37




post C

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |corner M122 front tip

corner MM 122

corner MM 122 front left

corner M122 front right

bolt M10x100 DIN403

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M12 DIN985

N |0 (N[N AN WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

d  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 12 OF 37




FRONT platform 1
remove boards before installing the post

1

2

after attaching the posts, attach
the boards to the platform

DETAIL A

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

WEIGH OGRAMM MM] 22
M SIGNATU REVISION
DDDDD E.Reispere 15.08.2025 ESCRIPTIO
PPPPPP Playship GUSTAV VASA
f-'lf' T t' t o MATERIAL -
TA’PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

HEET 13 OF 37




~
DETAILB

= DETAILD

screw 10x60 Art R203077

Important: Pre-drill a
hole with @émm drill

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 14 OF 37




DETAIL E

2

bolt M10x110 DIN603

/posT A

~

post B

Y
Y

filling slath

MM122 corner V-shape

bolt M10x100 DIN603

@\nu’r cover cap M12

nut M10 DIN985
washer M10 DIN9054
nut cover M12

d

5 b
t:\o
corner 56
)3
o~-\\
( i;\\@_\
@

1,

corner 45x60

S -
/Q

-

”% @\“\{p

<

/

corner 56
DETAIL F
> UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
| WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
pOST D DRAWN R.Fedotov 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
post C o o )
;i'ﬁ" Tiptiptap®” " wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 15 OF 37




DETAILG

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |corner MM122

corner MM122 right

corner 45x60

corner MM122 left

olt M10x100 DIN603

Nnut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M12 DIN985

N0 (N[~ WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECTFIED:—

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 16 OF 37




>

post N

post M

oo
e e
2o

®9

ol
]

post L DETAIL |

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

corner MM122

corner MM122 left

corner MM 122 right

olt M10x100 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M12 DIN985

O (NN D WIN|—

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.

Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 17 OF 37




1

2

REAR platform 3

remove boards before installing the post

after attaching the posts, attach
the boards to the platform

DETAIL J

wood screw 6 x 90

IIIIIIIIII

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

WEIGH OGRAMM MM] 22
M SIGNATU REVISION
DDDDD E.Reispere 15.08.2025 ESCRIPTIO
PPPPPP Playship GUSTAV VASA
f-'lf' T t' t o MATERIAL -
TA’PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

HEET 18 OF 37




AN

DETAIL K

DETAIL L

screw 10x60 Art R203077

Important: Pre-drill
a hole with @6mm
drill

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 19 OF 37




1

2

3

attaching posts O, P to the platform

bolt M10x150 DIN603

post P

nut cover M12

post O

T nut cover cap M12

nut M12 DIN985
washer M10 DIN9054

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

d  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 20 OF 37




—

corner /77

PART NUMBER
1 |corner 45x60
2 |bolt M10x100 DIN603
<J I 3 |nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 |nut M12 DIN985
6 |nut cover cap M12
7 IMMI122 corner 77
DIMERSIONS ARE I MILLMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM] 22
e - " Playship GUSTAV VASA
f-'lf' T' t' t o) MATERIAL: -
TA’PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 21 OF 37




1

2

MIDDLE platform 2

remove boards before installing the
platform

after attaching the platform, attach
the boards to the platform

DETAIL O

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DDDDD E.Reispere 15.08.2025 ESCRIPTION:
PPPPPP Playship GUSTAV VASA
f-'lf' T t' t o MATERIAL : -
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 22 OF 37




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D) Playship GUSTAV VASA
b . . ,
;i'dpi’ Ti ptl ptapo” Y Wwood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 23 OF 37




post G

post F

Il

>~ DETAILP

screw 10x60 Art R?03077

Important: Pre-drill a
hole with @émm drill

44\*‘3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
Playship GUSTAV VASA
T{’P Tipti ptapo” T wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 24 OF 37




nut cover M12
washer M10 DIN9054

nut M12 DIN985
nut cover cap M12

\ﬂ/

bolt M10x150 DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
"Ellff Ti ti t a (!0 MATERIAL: K
TA’PP ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 25 OF 37




domed cap nut M10 DIN986/

Ground fixture L-shape

stairs fixture L

bolt M10x50 DIN603
stairs fixture R

nut cover M12

wood screw 6 x 90

olt M10x45 DIN603

washer M10 DIN9054
nut M12 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

>

oC.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
F
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: 41.95 | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 26 OF 37




Important: Pre-drill a
hole with @émm drill

olt MT0x50 D|N603/ -

corner 45x60

nut M10 DIN985

washer M10 DIN9021

__—platform 1

nut cover cap M12
Q‘\nuf M12 DIN985
washer M10 DIN2054

T

A §/| —
SIS || 8

DETAIL R

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
P,
Tl = T t- t ) MATERIAL: .
Uil Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 27 OF 37




P

olt M10x80 DIN403

platform 3 board

ost J

fill cap

olt M10x140 DIN603

polt M10x65 DIN603

‘0_‘1‘{0

1

nut cover M12
washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985
nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
f'P' T- t- t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 28 OF 37




polt M10x100 DIN603

g MM122 corner 103
nut cover M12
washer M10 DIN9054
nut M12 DIN985
nut cover cap M12
~H ~
ey x
0 D). -
0
O, i
=
“T
0 N
o (®- o %B
O
®- Ao ~©-
\@\ 0
Ei
\.
\DOST ]
MM122 corner 103
DIMERSIONS ARE I MILLMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 29 OF 37




nut cover M12

post figure 2

-

L/
~
-
-

nut cover copi\x

nut M12 DIN985
washer M10 DIN9054

olt M10x100 DIN603

corner 45x60

g

/\/LMlQQ post L

- N
N1

1

bolt M10x100 DIN603

LT

;?_3 nut cover M8

h 12 bolt M8x100 DIN933
\\\\

QX cover cap M8
/\‘.

4 )

N

\\\ Q/®
B

~

Y
[/

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 30 OF 37




post O

post figure 1

corner 103

post N
/f\{/ post figure 1

nut cover cap M12
nut M12 DIN985

nut cover M12

~——

. 11
=

/pos’r M

)

washer M10 DIN9054

post figure 3

N
o A \)
@ ,
@
@
1@
a
corner 45x60j/
bolt M10x100 DIN603
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D P|Oy5h|p GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 31 OF 37




fixing panel supports

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

AL fube 30x30

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 32 OF 37




pOST L\]]*‘:'—[

bolt M10x35 DIN603

post figure 1

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut M12 DIN985

panel

XUT cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD] Playship GUSTAV VASA
F
..,FIP' T . t- t ) MATERIAL: .
" , , |
T;#PP Iptpta ood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 33 OF 37




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
Playship GUSTAV VASA
L3 "
T-IIE' H H oo MATERIAL: ;
Ch Tiptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 34 OF 37




195

1765

I
[¢]
b
/\‘o‘ I
1
AN
S| N

3| o N @

) o~ N

N o o O

N | O
B 1675 _
||
b ‘-
| —-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 35 OF 37




board 1

board 3

textile 2x2,5m
(fixing with nails)

to fasten with screw 6x90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 36 OF 37




atfaching sandbox boards to posts

post

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054
nut M12 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

sandbox board

bolt M10x150 DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 22
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Playship GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 37 OF 37




O

platform 3

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

bolt M10x210 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

Ol h|lW|IDN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) Playship GUSTAV VASA
1‘_*.5 T- t- t o MATERIAL: .
T{’PP ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 40 OF 52




)

L

X
//

//7
)

’

bolt M10x120 DIN603

DETAIL A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN| E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 41 OF 52




post P\

N/
[\

(o¢]

MF% post O
1
| Kég 2
(aiiIE
0 »q?'/
(L1
Tl
N
)
I

ITEM | bESCRIPTION

1 |slide corner 58x30

metal screw M8x16 DIN7380

bolt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

nut M10 DIN985

3
4
5 |washer M10 DIN9054
6
7

nut cover cap M12

8 |[screw 5x40 DIN7996

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 42 OF 52




26 40 v¥ 133HS 081 3OS _ IHOEM z
d
vV U_._.mO_Q ‘Oj8W ‘POOM ot L

VLYW DDQGH._Q _HQ _l—l sm__.a._up ap|Is pup |supd
apIs ybnouyy ssjoy
Z VSYA AVISND diysAold andsy WWg'g 4P :uppodw]

‘NOILJINOSIa €202°60°7 L aledsioya  NMVAQ

NOISIAZY 3va JANLYNDIS INVN

_ AMN

SN

“ON OMA/ ¥3IWNN 13Vd :Q3H1D3dS ISIMITHLO SSIINN

CIX8' ¥ MBIDS POOM| 9|
QW dnD J18A0D |NU| G|

8W G86NIQ {nuU| ¥

QW 18A0D INU| €1

COPNIQ SYX8W Hoq| ClI
EEONIA 0SXOLW Hoq| [
00GXG [Iipionb apls| 0l
|[oupd apIs apl|s
€09NId SEXOLW HoQq
wuwo//X1 || 1eund apis
ZIW dp2 18A0D |Nnu
G86NI OLW {nu
7GO06NId OLW I8YySom
ZIW J18A0D |Nnu

€O09NIQ 00 LXOLW Hoq
(G¥x0Z 1XGY) Buixy ]ouod apis apils| |

‘ON
NOILI¥O$3A Walll /
9/ gl yl g /

UMOP WWIGZ |

AN T|(WO O [N |[00|0




b , DETAIL AG
e 4
IS 5 ITEM
\/m NG . |[DESCRIPTION
4 34\, 1 |bolt M8x45 DING03
6

bolt M8x30 DIN603

2
\ 3 |nut cover M8
2 4 |galvanized steel

5 |nut cover cup M8

’x 6 |oolt M8x50 DIN933
7 slide corner 58x30
8 |metal screw M8x16 DIN7380
9 |screw 5x40 DIN7996
10 nut cover M12

Ground fixing (PE plastic) 11 Iwasher M10 DIN9O54

12 |nut M10 DIN985
13 |nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE I KIOGRAMM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN| E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:

aeev) Playship GUSTAV VASA

7 connecting silde to platform
L L = (]l MATERIAL: -
-Tr{JPP Tlptl ptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 43 OF 52




1 ]
metal screw Méx35 DIN7991
L]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D] Ployshlp GUSTAV VASA
MATERIAL:

i Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:80

SHEET 45 OF 52




order of assembly of posts F/M to F1/M1

detail 7 (post cap for post

detail 8

N

N

/de’roil 4 (post C1/J1)

detail 6
15 Bl Eg%dge’roilé
detail 5

detail 3 (support 280x48x18)

woodscrew 4,5 x 50

" detail | (post C/J)

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM122
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
LY "
T.F" T- t- t ()] MATERIAL: .
T{’PP ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 46 OF 52




post C1/J1

flag panel

MM122 panel @520

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
] bolt M10x120 DIN603
2 bolt M10x35 DIN603
3 bolt M10x200 DIN603
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M10 DIN985
7 nut cover cap M12
8 corner 45x60 90°
WG AREIN GLOCRAMM “ MM122
e ~  Playship GUSTAV VASA
piP, & H g MATERIAL:
-Tri':PP -|-||:)t||.:)ta|:)cJLJ wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 47 OF 52




lamp panel 2

post cap for lamp

screw M8x40 DIN7991

lamp

post

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| E.Reispere 15.08.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playship GUSTAV VASA
1‘,‘.5 T- t- t o MATERIAL: .
T{’PP ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 48 OF 52




post J\

3

MM122 support panel

N
TN

———— DETAIL AM

important:
drill a hole with @7mm drill TEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 |bolt M10x35 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12
3 |washer M10 DIN92054
4 |nut M10 DIN985
5 |nut cover cap M12
6 |wood screw 10x70 DIN571
7 |corner 45x60 90°
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM ” MM122
e ~  Playship GUSTAV VASA
P, . u g MATERIAL:
-Tri':PP -|-||:)t||.:)ta|:)cJLJ wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 49 OF 52




MM122 front panel

ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION

] nut cover M8

2 bolt M8x100 DIN933
3 nut cover cup M8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM122

DRAWN

E.Reispere

15.08.2025

APPV'D

i Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

Playship GUSTAV VASA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:6

SHEET 50 OF 52




2§ 40 1§ 133HS 9:1 31vOS _

IHOIIM

144 olsp|d ‘[pfeW ‘POOM

AVIN3IYW

Z VSV A AVLSNS diysAold

‘NOILI¥OS3Id

~deydndi] S

i)

[-CCLWW

“ON OMA / 43GWNN L3Vd

d ZIW dp2o 18A0D nu| 1|
Yo G86NIT OLW tnul €1
£€20T° 6071 auadsioy’y INMVaa VWO@Z_D O _. E \_mf_mﬂv\(/ N _.
NOISIAZY ava ANLYNDIS ETN CIW ISAO0D |NU| ||
szt oy avomane | WWO L 40IS Joddns [9aym ZZ LIWW| Ol
*d3H103dS ISIMITHLO SSIINN MUO@Z_O ﬁuR _.XO _. E ._._OD @
gW dno 1BA0D |NU| g
8W G84NIQ tnu| /
QW JoA0D jnu|l 9
Jsip Joddns sym zz IWW| G
Big [e9UYM ZZIWW| ¥
|[98ym Joy Buuds| ¢
sbulds Joy 3sip [aUM ZZ IWW| T
CO9NIA S/ZXBW Hog| |
"ON
NOILdIdDS3Ad Wall




panel

M IDESCRIPTION
LIl ] 1 |corner (45x60) 90°
2 |bolt M10x100 DIN603
I g 3 |bolt M10x35 DIN603
4 |nut cover M12
5 |washer M10 DIN9054
6 |nut M10 DIN985
7 |nut cover cap M12
N VIVIP 7
e — Playship GUSTAV VASA 2

A Tiptiptap™

connecting panel to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 52 OF 52




	esileht
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86

	ala
	Drawing View84

	vund
	Drawing View87

	vaade
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View122
	Detail View AA (1 : 15)

	explod
	Drawing View124

	expolod 2
	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet4
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89

	Sheet10(2)(2)
	Drawing View120

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View121

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet5(2)
	Drawing View115
	Detail View A (1 : 12)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View32
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View D (1 : 8)

	Sheet7
	Drawing View36
	Detail View E (1 : 8)
	Detail View F (1 : 8)
	Drawing View45

	Sheet8
	Drawing View39
	Detail View G (1 : 18)

	Sheet8(2)
	Drawing View41
	Detail View I (1 : 20)

	Sheet10
	Drawing View46
	Detail View J (1 : 10)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View48
	Detail View K (1 : 7)
	Detail View L (1 : 7)

	Sheet12
	Drawing View51
	Detail View M (1 : 7)

	Sheet13
	Drawing View53
	Detail View N (1 : 15)
	Drawing View55

	Sheet10(2)
	Drawing View56
	Detail View O (2 : 25)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View58

	Sheet16
	Drawing View59
	Detail View P (1 : 7)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View61
	Detail View Q (1 : 8)

	Sheet18(2)
	Drawing View113
	Drawing View114

	Sheet19
	Drawing View65
	Detail View R (1 : 10)

	Sheet20(2)
	Drawing View110
	Detail View Z (1 : 15)

	Sheet21(2)
	Drawing View107
	Detail View Y (1 : 8)
	Drawing View109

	Sheet22(2)
	Drawing View104
	Detail View X (1 : 8)

	Sheet25
	Drawing View76
	Detail View V (1 : 10)

	Sheet23
	Drawing View74

	Sheet24(2)
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View103

	liiv1
	Drawing View80

	liiv2
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82

	liiv3(2)
	Drawing View99

	liiv 4
	Drawing View78
	Detail View W (1 : 5)


